TEXARKANA ALUMINUM, INC.

Texarkana Aluminum, Inc.
300 Alumax Road
Texarkana, Texas
Subject: REACH Compliance
Dear Valued Customer,
Texarkana Aluminum is committed to product safety and to providing the information our customers need to comply with current REACH consolidated regulations (EC) No 1907/2006.
Texarkana Aluminum rolled products are classified as "Articles" under REACH, and therefore substances in the aluminum rolled products are not required to register or pre-registered with REACH.
This letter states our products comply with REACH regulations regarding substances contained in our product as listed on the REACH Candidate List of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC), and list of Substances Restricted under REACH Regulation Annex XVII.
Sincerely,
Donna Compton
Donna Compton Laboratory Manager
Texarkana Aluminum
Date of Issue: January 5, 2024